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4.1
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EOQ (Economic Order Quantity)

A

ABC (ABC Analysis

1 Inventory Level

ABC
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2 1 Bill of Material
2546 480

Bill of Material



WORK WORK WORK
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PART wﬁr w@r
4.1 Product Work Part Bill of Material
4.1 Bill of Material Actus 5000
work 56 work work part
part ,
W ork part
“work”
Part

1267

work



NO.

©

B R R B B B & B B B B

N

B B X B B

41 WORK

PART CODE

W-ASU-201-0100
W-ASU-201-0200
W-ASU-201-0300
W-ASU-201-0400
W-ASU-201-0500
W-ASU-201-0600
W-ASU-201-0700
W-ASU-201-0800
W-ASU-201-0900
W-ASU-201-1000
W-ASU-201-1100
W-ASU-201-1400
W-ASU-201-1500
W-ASU-201-1600
W-ASU-201-1601
W-ASU-201-1700
W-ASU-201-1800
W-ASU-201-1900
W-ASU-201-2000
W-ASU-201-2100
W-ASU-201-2200
W-ASU-201-2300
W-ASU-201-2400
W-ASU-201-2500
W-ASU-201-2700
W-ASU-201-2800
W-ASU-202-0100
W-ASU-202-0200

W-ASU-202-0300

Actus 5000

PART NAME

Chair Control PCB installation

Chair Micro Switch Wiring

Backrest Micro switch Wiring

Foot Control

Hydraulic Motor Wiring

Hydraulic Valve Wiring

Transformer & Fuse Wiring Asm
Indicator Lamp Wiring

HVE&SE Micro Switch wiring

5 Step Selector ASM

Wiring & insulation of cup filler + Spittoon
Safety Switch of Assistant Holder Bar Asm
Table Asm/Handpiece Control

Film Switch Assembly

Unit Body AsmySwitch

Main Wiring of the Table

Handpiece Micro Switch Wiring

Table Asm/Ohtic Light PCB

Wiring of Switch

3-Way Cartridge Syringe Tubing Set
Universal Vacuum Ejector Tubing Set 15
Saliva Ejector Tubing Set 14

Low Speed Handpiece Tubing Set

4 H High Speed Handpiece Tubing Set
Water Tank Assembly

Film Viewer ASM

Main Chair Asm

Sub Base Plate Asm

Headrest & Armrest Asm

QTY.

B kB R R R N B R N P PR P R R P PP P P P P P P PP P P PP



8 8 8 9 8 8 ¥ 8 8 R 8

5 &8 B

S

W-ASU-202-0400
W-ASU-202-0500
W-ASU-202-0600
W-ASU-203-0100
W-ASU-203-0200
W-ASU-203-0300
W-Asu-203-0400
W-ASU-203-0500
W-asu-204-0100
W-ASU-204-0200
W-ASU-204-0300
W-ASU-204-0400
W-Asu-204-0600
W-Asu-204-0700
W-Asu-204-0800
W-ASU-204-0900
W-ASU-204-1100
\V-ASU-205-0100
W-ASU-205-0200
W-ASU-205-0300
W-ASU-205-0400
W-ASU-205-0500
W-ASU-205-0600
W-ASU-205-0800
W-ASU-205-0900
W-ASU-205-1000

W-ASU-206-0100

41

Hydraulic Testing

Lift Cylinder and Back Cylinder
Cover Asm

Solenoid Valve Asm
Spittoon Valve Asm
Assistant Holder Bar Asm
Body Frame Asm

Unit Body Asm

Vacuum Tank Asm for Se
Vacuum Tank Asm for HVE
Main Air Pipe Asm

Main Water Pipe Asm

Fuse Sub Asm

Solenoid Valve Sub Asm
Junction Box Asm

Duct Hose & Main Wiring
Junction Box Cover Asm
Pressure gauge block Asm
Solenoid Valve Asm

Needle Valve Asm

Primary Arm Asm

Spring Arm Asm

Table Frame Asm

Rear Holder Asm

Handpiece Holder Asm
Table,Spring ARM & Primary Arm Asm

Light Head Asm

work 1

_ R R R R R R R R R PR P P R P P P P P P P P P P PP PP



41 T14206 ( FILM SWITCH COVER (F&B))

T14206  work  W-ASU-201-1500 (Table Asm/Handpiece Control)
1 1
1
1 480

' T14206 1% 1 480 = 480

41.2 1
1
41
4.2 114206 T14206
41
T14206 480

T14206 1,250

T14206 480x1,250 = 600,000
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L024015
P19101
C0543803
000F0L
T110002
000C58
P126005
1021059
21010
WT24009
T14317
T20551
000H4L
C05101
L021024
C15536
21009
FO4427
0005118
000837
0003
C051010
1190104
P128001
000R06
T14508
X 14517
195013
C 10502
000C138
000R26

ADJUSTMENT ROD

LIGHT CONTACT

CENTER PIECE SHAFT HOLDER
FLANGE

UNIT SOPPORT COVER

CUP SCREW JT

MICROCHIP FOR VIR

LAMP CL-9

LAMP COVER

WATER TANK SCREW BARB F
TOGGLE VALVE 2 WAY #7015
AIR MOTER JOINT 5:H

HIGH PRESSURE HOSE
HYDRAULIC CHIAR MOTOR
LIGHT HEAD

OIL TANK BODY

SILICON WIRE

FC TOP COVER ASM

SEAL PLATE (ACTUS5000)
SET SCREW

TAPER PHILIP SCREW
SHAFTD

BODY COVER (L)

CHAIR CONTROL PCB
ROUND SCREW JP

TAPPING SCREW (TAPER)
NEEDLE VALVE ASM
SPITTOON PACKING

SLIDE BAR & GEAR B ASM
MINI UMNL PLUG 12p
ROUND SCREW JP

I
3,039.00
2,950.00
2,920.00
2,800.00
2,700.00
2,670.00
1,250.00
2,460.00
2,429.00

600.00
2,165.00
1,976.00
890.00
1,723.00
850.00
1,600.00
723.00
720.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00

100.00

196.00

96.00

192.00

191,
191,

94.00

186.
186.

480
480
480
960
960
960
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
960
1920
480
480
480
480
480
480
480

()
1,458,720
1,416,0
1,401,6
1,344,0
1,296,0
1,281,6
1,200,0
1,180,8
1,165,920
1,152,0
1,039,2
948,480
854,400
827,040
816, 0
768, 0
694,080
691,200
96,0
96,000
96,0
96,0
96,0
94,080
92,160
92,160
91,680
91,680
90,240
89,280
89,280



T20554
191101
000C13
(000R22
085015
0005125
F04431
C085000
€09500803
C10441
194008
T20505
000551
F075008
U195012
C05407
194037

414

SLEEVE

SPITOON

MINI UMNL CAP 9P

ROUND SCREW JP

SUB COVER

SEAL PLATE (WATER TANK LEVEL)
HORIZONTAL PEDAL SHAFT
BACK FRAME

BACKEST ROTATING NUT
BUSH A

CONNECTOR M/PL

SUCTION TIP RUBBER COVER B
SUPPORT FIXATION STUD
FLEXIBLE TUBE LOCK BAND
SPITTOON RUBBER

M/S MOUNTING PLATE
SOLENOID VALVE SQUARE

42

AB

o

186.00
93.00
180.00
90.00
180.00
98.00
96.00
95.00
95.00
95.00
95.00
95.00
94.00
90.00
90.00
89.00
88.00

[

10

ABC

480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
960
480
480
480
480
480
960

AB

89,280
89.280
86,400
86,400
86,400
47,040
46,080
45,600
45,600
45,600
45,600
45,600
45120
43,200
43,200
42,720
42,240



43 Al

L024015 ADJUSTMENT ROD

P19101 LIGHT CONTACT

€0543803 CENTER PIECE SHAFT HOLDER
000FO1 FLANGE

T110002 UNIT SOPPORT COVER

000C58 CUP SCREW JT

P126005 MICROCHIP FOR VIR

1021059 LAMP CL-9

1021010 LAMP COVER

WT24009 WATER TANK SCREW BARB F

T14317 TOGGLE VALVE 2 WAY #7015
T20551 AIR MOTER JOINT 5-H

000H41 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE
C05101 HYDRAULIC CHIAR MOTOR
1021024 LIGHT HEAD

C15536 OIL TANK BODY

1021009 SILICON WIRE

Fo4427 FC TOP COVER ASM

u02217 JUNCTION BOX COVER(MOTOR SUCTION)
000042 0-LUG

1021058 SET SCREW

000P01 PLASTIC WASHER

1021036 SWITCH LEVER

44 B(

000C132 MINIUMNL PLUG 3P
C085014 BACKREST COVER

0MH24 HEXAGON SCREW
C051013 COLLARO)
C05412 SPECERA

C062406  CYLINDER SHAFT
L024022  WASHERB
OWRO5 ROUND SCREW JP

19440 SPITTOON VALVE BODY 3H
0005203 SCREW BARB B (BLOCK)
FO4428 FC HANDLE

19402 WASHER

43 WATERTANK HEAD BODY

C 10497 WASHERG®) (2 H)

91

/
3,030.00
2,950.00
2,920.00
2,800.00
2,700.00
2,670.00
1,250.00
2,460.00
2429.00
600.00
2,165.00
1,976.00
890.00
1,723.00
850.00
1,600.00
723.00
720.00
450.00
1,245.00
589.00
986.00
955.00

92

250.
250.
240.
120.
230.
225.
225.
220.
220.
209.
104.
204,
102.
100.

480
480
480
960
960
960
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
960

960
480
960
480
960
480
960
480
480
480
480
480
480
480

I ()
1,458,720
1,416,0
14016
1,344,0
1,296,0
1,281,6
1,200,0
1,180,800
1,165,920
1,152,0
1,039,2
948,480
854,400
827,040
816, 0
768, 0
694,080
691,200
648,000
597,600
565,440
473,280
458,400

T 0)
120, 0

1200
115,200
115,200
110,400
108, 0
108, 0
105,600
105,600
1,320
99,840
97,920
97,920
%,0



000RI5
0005118
000837
000T33
€051010
U190104
P 128001
000R06
T 14508
T14517
U195013
C 10502
u191101
000C135
000R22
C085015
T 144020
194001
19429
000536
000W05
C15462
000802
L021061
000507
Clodn
C15410
00ou11

C054006
000E112
000R42
T 123006
Cl62207
000539
C094006
000H10
000U04
051008
C1049915
P145993
P19512

ROUND SCREW JP

SEAL PLATE (ACTUS5000)
SET SCREW

TAPER PHILIP SCREW
SHAFT D

BODY COVER (L)

CHAIR CONTROL PCB
ROUND SCREW JP
TAPPING SCREW (TAPER)
NEEDLE VALVE ASM
SPITTOON PACKING
SLIDE BAR & GEAR B ASM
SPITOON

MINI UMNL CAP 9 p
ROUND SCREW JP

SUB COVER

PLASTIC WASHER

COLLAR (WATER SUPPLY COLLAR)

SALIVA EJECTOR BARB
SET SCREW

WASHER

OIL TANK BUSHER
BARB TUBE B13
SWITCH COVER
SCREW BARB A (PRESS)
PUSH BOTTON

OIL TANK BAND ASM
UREA SCREW

4.5

VALVE ASM PLATE
ELECTRIC WIRE (B)
ROUND SCREW JP
ARM COVER

MPT ELBOW

SET SCREW

WASHER

HEXAGON NUT
URETHANE HOSE (BL)
SHAFTB

STOPPER PIN

FUSE 1AL 32

PCB CONNECTOR OPTIC LIGHT

200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
100.00
196.00
96.00
192.00
191.00
191.00
94.00
93.00
180.00
90.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
90.00
179.00
179.00
89.00
178.00
178.00
172.00
85.00
85.00
170.00

124

105.00
105.00
105.00
105.00
104.00
102.00
100.00
100.00
100.

50.00
100.

100.

50.00

480
480
480
480
480
960
1920
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
960
480
480
960
480
480
480
480
480

960
480
480
480
480
960
960
480
480
480
960
480
480

96,000
96,000
96,000
96,000
96,000
96,000
94,080
92,160
92,160
91,680
91,680
90,240
89,280
86,400
86,400
86,400
86,400
86,400
86,400
85,920
85,920
85,440
85,440
85,440
82,560
81,600
81,600
81,600

50,4
50,4
50,4
50,4
49,920
48,960
48,0
48,0
48,0
48,0
48,0
48,0
48,0



05406
T20417
0005125
F04431
€085000
09500803
C10441
194008
T20505
000851
F075008
195012
C05407
194037
C085017
C054011
F04421
051002
1024012
P1850901
C10435
T20421
(00055
1021018
C064012
T20553
C10439
P12595
095021
C064011

M/S MOUNTING PLATE (MOTOR GEAR)
SALIVAEJECTOR

SEAL PLATE (WATER TANK LEVEL)
HORIZONTAL PEDAL SHAFT
BACK FRAME

BACKEST ROTATING NUT
BUSHA

CONNECTOR M/PL

SUCTION TIP RUBBER COVER B
SUPPORT FIXATION STUD
FLEXIBLE TUBE LOCK BAND
SPITTOON RUBBER
MISMOUNTING PLATE
SOLENOID VALVE SQUARE
TILTING SHAFT

VIR MOUNTING PLATE

FC BASE

CENTER PIECE ASM

SHAFT A

RESISTER 120 Ohm /4

CAP

UNIVER VACUUM

SET SCREW

SOCKET M/PL

CHAIR CONNECTOR M/PL
SLEEVE

COLLARA

RESISTER 500K 1/4

DRY BEARING (LFB-1615)

PCB MOUNTING PLATE

4344 45

98.00
49.00
98.00
96.00
95.00
95.00
95.00
95.00
95.00
94.00
90.00
90.00
89.00
88.00
86.00
85.00
85.00
42.00
41.00
81.00
40.00
40.00
80.00
80.00
78.00
7500
70.00
£8.00
67.00
66.00

480
480
480
480
480
480
480
960
480
480
480
480
480
960
480
480
480
480
480
960
480
480
480
480
480
960
480
480
480
960

A B

47,040
47,040
47,040
46,080
45,600
45,600
45,600
45,600
45,600
45,120
43,200
43,200
42,720
42,240
41,280
40,800
40,800
40,320
39,360
38,880
38,400
38,400
38,400
38,400
37,440
36,000
33,600
32,640
32,160
31,680

83



84

4.2 A Inventory
Level Ratio |
ABC A
A
Inventory Level Ratio
3 A 1
A Inventory Level Ratio
A Inventory Level Ratio

- IMPORT

- SUBCONTRACT

- LOCAL

4.6 Inventory Level Ratio A

( 2547)
1 Inventory Level Inventory Level Inventory Level
Ratio RatioB ) RatiodJ-Jf( )

IMPORT  T14317 TOGGLE VALVE 2 WAY #7015 21 0.7 021 0.25
IMPORT  CO05101 HYDRAULIC CHIAR MOTOR 212 0.19* 021 0.25
IMPORT  AB240070I  BARBJOINT 208 0.19* 0.21 0.25
IMPORT  000H41 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 200 0.20% 021 0.25
IMPORT  T204006 AIR MOTOR JOINT 2-H (SILICONE) 199 0.20* 0.21 0.25
IMPORT 000524 SLEEVED 1 0.22 0.21 0.25
IMPORT ~ )21060 INSULATOR TUBE 76 MM. 168 0.24 021 0.25
IMPORT  L021006 FRONT COVER 167 0.24 021 0.25
IMPORT  000F01 FLANGE 157 0.26* 0.42 0.50
IMPORT  O0OW33 WALL PUR () 156 0.26* 0.42 0.50
IMPORT  F04427 FC TOP COVER ASM 149 0.27 0.42 0.50
IMPORT ~ )21003 SPRING HANDLE u 0.28* 0.42 0.50
IMPORT 1021022 WASHER 138 0.29* 0.42 0.50
IMPORT  U19221 CUP TRAY 134 0.30* 0.42 0.50



IMPORT  L021038 SPACER SCREW
IMPORT  C0510101 MOTOR STARTING CAPACITOR
IMPORT 1021035 E-RING D2
IMPORT  P20801 MOTOR SUCTION PCB PLATE
IMPORT )20 coverC
IMPORT 1021007 COVER B
IMPORT ~ 000W34 WALL PUR (BL)
IMPORT  L021059 LAMP CL-9
IMPORT 1021058 SET SCREW
IMPORT ~ L021024 LIGHT HEAD
IMPORT  L021010 LAMP COVER
IMPORT ~ C10216 MAGNETIC
IMPORT  C096012 STOPPER RUBBER
IMPORT  L021008 ROUND TAPPING SCREW
IMPORT  000P36 POLY URETHANE HOSE (TRANSPARENT)
IMPORT  L021020 ROUND SCREW
IMPORT  L021037 HEXAGON NUT
IMPORT  L021033 LAMP COVER PLATE A
IMPORT )21009 SILICON WIRE
IMPORT  OOCPOI PLASTIC WASHER
IMPORT  L021036 SWITCH LEVER
IMPORT )21019 ROUND SCREW
IMPORT  F04425 PEDAL SHAFT
IMPORT 19216 SOLENOIED VALVE
IMPORT 000042 0-LUG
IMPORT  L021023 HAND HANGLE
IMPORT ~ L021034 LAMP COVER PLATE B
IMPORT  T203002 FILTER CASE SALIVA BASKET PLASTIC
IMPORT ~ C0510103 MOTOR BUMPER
4.6 A
Inventory Level Ratio
Inventory Level Ratio (
5
SUBCONTRACT 47 48

133
127
126
m
120
120
118
17
17
115
114
113
12
m
103
102
96
90
89

87
85
8l
81
5
74
62
60
57

21

0.30
0.32*
0.32*
0.33*
0.33*
0.33*
0.34*
0.34*
0.34*
0.35*
0.35*
0.35*
0.36*
0.36*
0.39*
0.39*
042
0.44
045
046
0.46
047
049
049
0.53**
0.54**
0.65**
0.67+*
0.70%*

A

042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042
042

LOCAL

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50



LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL

41

€09500802
C15536
000C44
000H02
C054007
000C8
T20506
LOI506
000u02
00061
000013
U01502
000u01
000542
LOI510
uo 15002
€05501
0005119
C054012
F044001
T20552
P126005
000C139
000C79
193001
U19516
000589
P19101
194046
U01534
000P51
C10451
00oB21
000s87
T145001
000590

Inventory Level Ratio

(

BACKREST ROTATING SHAFT SCREW
OIL TANK BODY

CUP SCREW JT

HEXAGON NUT

FUSE PLATE

CUP SCREW IT

SUCTION TIP RUBBER COVER A
GREASE

URETHANE HOSE (¥)

SPRING PIN

ORING

FILTER PACKING

URETHANE HOSE (Y)

SET SCREW

PAINTING BOTTLE (0)

SOLENOID VALVE

MPT POLY ELBOW  (VALVE ASM)
SEAL PLATE (ACTUSS000)

MIS MOUNTING PL B (FOR BACKREST)
BASE RUBBER A

AIR MOTOR JOINT COVER

MICRO CHIP FOR VIR

MINI UMNL SOCKET

CAP SCREW

4-HOLE TERMINAL RUBBER GASKET(«)123)

SOLINOID VALVE

SEAL PLATE (WATER)
LIGHT CONTACT
SOLENOID VALVE ELBOW 2H
FPTSHUTOFF VALVE
PACKING

HEADREST PUT PLATE ASM
BAND BELT

SPIRAL WRAPPING BAND
DRAIN OIL SPONGE FILTER
SEAL PLATE (AIR)

159
150
150
145
142
139
m

108
107
104
101
101
95
93
90
90
89
86
n
74
mn
68
68
63
5
54
54
5
46
4
39
36
34
32
2

A

M

2547)

Inventory Level
Ratio
0.25*
027
0.21*
0.28*
0.28*
0.29*
0.36*
0.36
0.37*
0.37
0.39*
0.40*
0.40*
0.42*
043*
0.44*
0.45*
0.45*
0.46*
0.52*
0.54*
0.56*
0.59*
0.59*
0.63*
0.72
0.74
0.75
0.75
0.87
0.91**
1,03+
110+
1.18*
127+
14g=

Inventory Level

Ratio(

034
0.34
034
034
034
0.34
(.68
034
0.68
0.34
0.68
(.68
(.68
(.68
(.68
0.68
(.68
(.68
0.68
0.57
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
(.68
(.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
(.68
(.68
(.68

)

Inventory Level
Ratio(5«IA)

041
041
041
041
041
041
081
041
081
041
081
081
081
081
081
081
081
081
081
(.68
081
081
081
081
081
081
081
081
081
081
081
081
081
081
081
081
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4.7 Inventory Level Ratio
23
Inventory Level Ratio
48 Inventory Level Ratio A
( 2547)
Inventory Inventory Level Inventory Level
Level Ratio Ratio( ) Ratio( )
SUBCONTRACT  C05100209  CENTER PIECE COLLAR 159 0.34 0.28 0.34
SUBCONTRACT  L024013 COLLARB 96 041* 057 0.68
SUBCONTRACT ~ WT24009 WATER TANK SCREW BARB F 80 044* 057 0.68
SUBCONTRACT  U02217 JUNCTION BOX COVER(MOTOR SUCTION) a 0.55* 057 0.68
SUBCONTRACT  L024015 ADJUSTMENT ROD 96 057 057 0.68
SUBCONTRACT ~ WT24010 WATER TANK SCREW BARB E 9 0.60 057 0.68
SUBCONTRACT ~ WT24013 WIT COVER HOLDER SCREW 8 0.68 057 0.68
48 Inventory Level Ratio

3



4.6 4.7 4.8

Inventory Level Ratio

Inventory
Level Ratio

Inventory Level Ratio 66

(Economic Order Quantity EQOQ)
A

) Suppliers

6. EOQ (Economic Order Quantity)
(Fixed Order Size System)



4.3

89

( )

(Economic Order Quantity EOQ) A

431

4311

(Economic Order Quantity EQQ)

(Carrying Cost)
(Ordering Cost)
EOQ
(Economic Order Quantity:EQQ)
(Safety Stock)ii
(Re-Order Point)

(Carrying Cost)

% )



2)

3)

4)

2546

2546

30

— X
1000

16x36)-(8X

( )-( 20
1000

276.48

150,000
150,000
12

12,500

10,000
10,000
12

833.33

= 20,189,765
= 22,851,170
= 21,520,467
= 15

= 322,807

= 26,900.58

>*2



43.1.2

4.3

4.9

1

MICRO CHIP FOR V/R

2)

P 126005 (MICRO CHIP FOR V/R)

MICRO CHIP FOR V/R

+ )2

128

1,250

1,250x128

160,000

10,121,511

9



43.13

4211
1
4.4 MICRO CHIP FOR V/R
42.1.1
276.48
12,500
833.33
26,900.58
4212
MICRO CHIP FOR V/R
MICRO CHIP FOR V/R = 128.00

MICRO CHIP FOR V/R = 160,000 /

= 10,121,511 /

MICRO CHIP FOR V/R

92



VIR

49

4.9

276.48

16,666.67

833.33

0.083

MICRO CHIP FOR VIR
C 7 )
27648220 936
10,121,511

12,500x 160'312-5 =106.84

833.33x s60-312-5 = 7.12

10,121,511

26,900.58x 160'312-5 =229.92

MICRO CHIP FOR V/R

MICRO CHIP FOR

MICRO CHIP FOR V/R

2.36 +106.84 + 7.12 + 229.92

2.705

128



4.3.2 (Ordering Cost)

2
1
2
4.8 MICRO CHIP
FOR VIR ( ) HYDRAULIC CHAIR MOTOR (
)
410
C 7 ) C 7 ) C 7 )
MCROCHP RCRVIR 40 100 140
HYDRAULIC CHAIR MOTCR 80 500 580
4.10 MICRO CHIP FOR V/R 140

HYDRAULIC CHAIR MOTOR 580



433

4.3.4 (Economic Order QuantityrEOQ)

(Economic Order Quantity:EOQ)

0 2DP
I
Q
D
P
I
MICRO CHIP FOR
VIR 4.7
4.5 MICRO CHIP FOR V/R
4.2.1 4.2.3 MICRO

CHIP FOR V/R

D = 84.33

P = 140

| - 2.705



2DP
0=\

12x84.33x140
nN=V 2.705

Q-93 /

MICRO CHIP FOR V/R 93

4.35 (Safety Stock)*!

4351

2546

43.5.2

4.3.5.3



4354

4355
D
2

= ( # ) X
3)

( ) X

4.3.5.6 (Safety Stock)

= +
4357 (Maximum Stock)

(EOQ) + (Safety

Stock)



4.6
CHIP FOR VIR

2546

100

84.33

10

100-84.33

15.67

1+7 1* -
_ _ x 15.67
130 J

4.18

x 84.33
1 30 J

8.44

4.18+8.44
12.62

13

903+13

106

MICRO



4.3.6 (Re-Order Point)

1+

4.7 (Re-Order Point)

= f1+71x84.331+ 13

LI 30 ) J

- 38.29
il 38

MICRO CHIP FOR V/R

06 k= ILAVNINAIYITA

____________________ | S

99

)X

MICRO CHIP FOR V/R

zauMsdavelni(ROP)

-
o

I FZAUAINAIT1303(SS)

4.2 EOQ

MICRO CHIP FOR V/R



411

TOGGLE VALVE 2 WAY #7015
HYDRAULIC CHIAR MOTOR
BARB JOINT

HIGH PRESSURE HOSE

AIR MOTOR JOINT 2-H (SILICONE)
FLANGE

411

s REBRBE

EOQ

EOQ

8 ES B 8B

287

01
319

207

ROP

3 B BNEBN
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